

5/15/2019

1

Municipal Council

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

| File #: | 19-0531 | Version: | 1 | Name: | PSE&G Temporary Access and Construction Easement |
|----------------|--|----------|---|---------------|--|
| Type: | Resolution | | | Status: | Adopted |
| File created: | 3/22/2019 | | | In control: | Economic and Housing Development |
| On agenda: | 5/15/2019 | | | Final action: | 5/15/2019 |
| Title: | Dept/ Agency: Economic and Housing Development Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Temporary, non-exclusive revocable construction access license agreement Purpose: To use a portion of City property located at 342-346, 348 Washington Street, and 283-285, 287 Halsey Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102 designated as Block 96, Lots 8, 10, 32, and 33 on the Tax Map of the City of Newark, New Jersey for construction staging while PSE&G upgrades the Newark Switching Station on certain real property owned by PSE&G located at 343-357 Washington Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102. Entity Name: Public Service Electric and Gas Entity Address: 343-357 Washington Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102 Contract Amount: \$132,405.00 Funding Source: Not Applicable Contract Period: For a term of three (3) years commencing upon Municipal Council approval Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient (X) n/a Additional Information: | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Council of the | Whole | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Action By | y | | Actio | n Result |

Adopt

Pass